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DANVILLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Workforce Services Advisory Board of Directors 

 

 
 
Michael Duncan, CHAIR 
Interim Director 
Dan River Small Business Development Center 
300 Ringgold Industrial Park 
Ringgold  VA  24586 
CELL:  434.770.1999 
mjduncan80@comcast.net 
 
James Barton 
Essel Propack 
187 Cane Creek Blvd 
Danville  VA  24540 
Telephone:  434.822.8007. Ext 336 
FAX:  434.822.8043 
CELL:  434.770.623 
James.barton@ep.esselgroup.com 
 
Robert Bates 
Benchmark Community Bank 
290 South Main Street 
Halifax VA  24558 
Telephone: 434.476.2744  Ext. 2201 
FAX:  434.476/2891 
robert.bates@bcbonline.com 
 
Wanda Blythe 
ABB Inc. 
2135 Philpott Road 
South Boston VA  24592 
Telephone: 434.575.2277 
Fax: 434.575.2131 
Mobile:  434.579.5991 
wanda.blythe@us.abb.com 
 
Dave Bennett 
Intertape 
1101 Eagle Springs Road 
Danville VA  24540 
Telephone:  434.797.8273 
FAX:  434.797.8287 
dbennett@itape.com 
 
Jeremy Catron 
Huber Engineering 
1000 Chaney Lane 
P O Box 38 
Crystal Hill VA  24539 
Telephone:  434.476.6628. Ext. 228 
jeremy.catron@huber.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Debra Crowder 
WIA Regional Director  
South Central Virginia Local  
Workforce Investment Board 
130 Le Grande Avenue 
P. O. Box 580 
Charlotte Court House, VA 23923 
 Telephone:  434.542.5871 
Fax: 434.542.5874 dcrowder@pure.net 

 

Mark Custer 
Blue Ridge Fiber Board 
250 Celotex Drive  
Danville   VA  24541 
Telephone:  434.797.1381 
mcuster@blueridgefiberboard.com 
 
Bill Donohue 
GENEDGE ALLIANCE 
32 Bridge Street, Suite 200 
Martinsville VA 24112 
Telephone:    276.666.8890 
FAX:  276.666.8892 
bdonohue@genedge.org 
 
Lisa Fultz 
WIA West Piedmont Regional Director 
730 East Church Street, Suite #24 
Martinsville VA  24112 
Telephone: 276.656.6190 
Fax:  276.656.6092 
lfultz@wpwib.org 
 
Charles Gause 
AXnano 
P.O. Box 3598 
Danville VA  24543 
Telephone:  540.230.3881 
charlie.gause@gmail.com 
 
Max Glass 
DCC - Retired 
115 Abercrombie Place 
Danville VA  24541 
Telephone:  434.793.0648 
434.251.3763   
maxglass@verizon.net 
 
Dr. Merle Herndon 
Halifax County 
P O Box 1849 
Halifax VA 24558 
Telephone:  434.476.3120 
FAX:   434.476.7043 
mherndon@halifax.k12.va.us 
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Dr. Lillian D. Holland 
Interim Superintendent, Pittsylvania County Schools 
P.O. Box 232 
Chatham VA 
Telephone: 434.432.2761 
FAX 434.432.9560 
lillian.holland@pcs.k12.va.us 
 
Dr. Stanley Jones 
Superintendent, Danville Public Schools 
P O Box 3300 
Danville VA  24543 
Telephone:  434.799.6400 
 FAX 434.797.8827 
sbjones@mail.dps.k12.va.us 
 
Bradford Lee 
Presto Products 
2225 Philpott Road 
South Boston VA  24592 
Telephone:  434.572.6961 
bradford.lee@reynoldsbrand.com 
 
Matt Leonard 
Industrial Development Authority of Halifax County 
P. O. Box 1281 
South Boston VA  24592 
Telephone:  434.572.1734 
FAX:   434.572.1762 
mleonard@halifaxvirginia.com 
 
Mitzi McCormick 
Halifax County Chamber of Commerce 
P O Box 399 
South Boston VA 24592 
434.572.3085 
FAX:  434.572.1733 
mmccormick@halifaxchamber.net 
 
John Mead 
Master Gage and Tool 
P O Box 3305 
Danville VA 24543 
Telephone:  434.836.4243 
FAX:  434.835.0008 
johnm@mastergt.com 
 
Laurie Moran 
Danville/Pittsylvania County Chamber of Commerce 
8563 U.S. Hwy 29 
Blairs VA  24527 
Telephone:  434.836.6990 
FAX 434.836.6955 
lmoran@dpchamber.org   
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Daryl Oakes 
EIT  
650 River Park Drive 
Danville   VA  24540 
Telephone:  434.793.4870 
Fax: 434.793.4877 
doakes@eit.com 
 
Kenneth “Ken” Powell 
Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co. 
1900 Goodyear Blvd. 
Telephone:  434.791.9201 
Kenneth_powell@goodyear.com 
 
Jeff Raffensperger 
Aquatic Bath 
1100 Industrial Park Road 
South Boston, VA 24592 
jraffensperger@aquaticbath.com 
 
Rutger Rubensson 
Swedwood Danville LLC 
100 Swedwood Drive 
Ringgold   VA  24586 
Telephone: 434.822.6080, Ext 2104 
Fax: 1.434.822.6081 
rutger.rubensson@idka.com 
 
Gregory L. Sides 
Pittsylvania County  
Planning/Economic Development 
1 Center Street    P O Box 426 
Chatham VA  24531 
Telephone:  434.432.7974 
greg.sides@pittgov.org 
 
Wayne Smith 
DanChem Technologies 
1975 Richmond Blvd 
Danville, VA  24540 
Telephone:  434.797.8106 
Fax:  434.799.2814 
wsmith@danchem.com 
 
Mark Trickey 
CCI Systems 
1057 Bill Tuck Highway 
South Boston VA  24593 
Telephone:  434.572.6986 
Fax:  434.572.8935 
trick@ccisys.com 
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Telly Tucker 
City of Danville, Economic Development 
P O Box 33  427 Patton Street 
Danville   VA  24543 
Telephone:  434.793.1753 
FAX: 434.797.9606 
Telly.Tucker@danvilleva.gov 
 
 
Sara Weller 
City of Danville, Human Resources Department 
P O Box 3300 
Danville   VA  24543 
Telephone:  434.799.5241 
wellesb@ci.danville.vs.us 
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